
Item G16
#2003-391 - Approving Change Order #1 for Suck's Lake 
Renovation
The Park and Recreation Department in conjunction with the Public Works Department has 
developed Change Order #1 to the contract for the Sucks Lake Restoration/Cottonwood Lake 
Dredging Project. The contract was awarded to General Excavating of Lincoln, Nebraska, on 
March 24, 2003 in the amount of $414,080.87. The net decrease of Change Order #1 is 
$24,360.12 which allows for a decrease in the amount of material dredged from the two 
lakes. The revised contract amount will be $389,720.75. Approval is recommended.

Tuesday, December 23, 2003
Council Session

City of Grand Island

Staff Contact: Steve Paustian & Steve Riehle

City of Grand Island City Council



 
Approved as to Form ¤ ___________ 
December 18, 2003 ¤  City Attorney  

 R E S O L U T I O N    2003-391 
 
 
 WHEREAS, on February 18, 2003, by Resolution 2003-58, the City of Grand Island 
awarded the bid for Suck's Lake renovation to General Excavating of Lincoln, Nebraska; and 
 
 WHEREAS, it has been determined that modifications to the work to be performed by 
General Excavating are necessary; and 
 
 WHEREAS, such modifications have been incorporated into Change Order No. 1; and 
 
 WHEREAS, the result of such modifications will decrease the contract amount by 
$24,360.12 for a revised contract price of $389,720.75. 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
GRAND ISLAND, NEBRASKA, that the Mayor be, and hereby is, authorized and directed to execute 
Change Order No. 1, between the City of Grand Island and General Excavating of Lincoln, Nebraska to 
provide the modifications specifically identified on the document marked Exhibit "A" attached hereto. 

 
 - - - 
 
Adopted by the City Council of the City of Grand Island, Nebraska, December 23, 2003. 
 
 
 
        _______________________________________ 

RaNae Edwards, City Clerk 







 


